
Tabor (14-18) -vs- Evangel (MO) (16-15)
3/21/2026 at Springfield, Mo. (University Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: TJ Newman (3-2)
Loss: Zaid Flynn (0-2)
HBP: Logan McGuire, Zaid Flynn
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Anthony Ponce First: Charlie Foley Third Base: Duane Clemons 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 2:52   Weather: 79f and Sunny
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Tabor 1 2 0 1 2 0 1 1 0 8 10 1
Evangel (MO) 1 1 3 2 0 0 0 3 X 10 11 6

Tabor 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Cole Schieffer lf 4 0 1 0 1 1 0
Easton Norris cf 2 3 0 1 2 1 0
Jared Mack rf 4 0 2 2 0 2 0
Eric Calder 1b 5 0 2 1 0 0 1
    Carter Drumright pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jack Kiser 3b 5 2 3 1 0 0 2
Brenden Buseman dh 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Joe Stangl dh 2 1 1 1 1 1 2
Jose Narvaez ss 5 0 1 1 0 1 3
Robert Diaz 2b 2 1 0 1 1 1 0
Ethan Crawford c 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Trace Kopper pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Danny Zepeda ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Logan McGuire p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Zaid Flynn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brayden Berens p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 8 10 8 5 8 10

2B: Joe Stangl (1); Jose Narvaez (1)
SH: Jared Mack (1); Robert Diaz (2); Ethan Crawford (1)
SF: Easton Norris (1)
SB: Cole Schieffer (1); Carter Drumright (1); Jack Kiser (1)
CS: Cole Schieffer (1)
E: Jack Kiser (1)
DP: 1

Evangel (MO) 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Evan Jno-Baptiste cf 5 2 2 2 0 0 1
Nate Nunes ss 3 3 2 0 1 0 0
Cade Beshore 3b 5 1 3 3 0 0 0
Quentin Edwards 1b 2 0 0 1 2 1 0
Justus Cherrico dh 4 1 2 3 1 2 0
Heath Perry rf 5 0 0 0 0 1 7
Kannon Perry c 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Drew Dobberstein pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dylan Michaelson lf 2 3 2 1 2 0 0
Kai Strasser 2b 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Mason Reilly 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Riley Fuller p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Carson Dobberstein p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    TJ Newman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 10 11 10 7 4 8

2B: Nate Nunes (1); Cade Beshore (1)
HR: Evan Jno-Baptiste (1); Justus Cherrico (1); Dylan Michaelson (1)
SF: Quentin Edwards (1)
SB: Nate Nunes (1)
CS: Drew Dobberstein (1)
HBP: Nate Nunes (1); Kannon Perry (1)
PO: Drew Dobberstein (1)
E: Nate Nunes (1); Quentin Edwards (2); Kannon Perry (1); Kai
Strasser (1); Riley Fuller (1)

Tabor IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Logan McGuire 5.1 7 7 7 3 2 1 0 1 0 22 27 10 3 80
Zaid Flynn (L, 0-2) 2.1 4 3 3 3 2 0 0 1 1 9 13 2 1 55
Brayden Berens 0.1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 2 0 1 9
Totals 11 10 10 7 4 1 1 2 1 32 42 12 5 144

Evangel (MO) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Riley Fuller 5.0 8 6 4 2 4 1 0 0 0 22 27 4 6 94
Carson Dobberstein 1.0 0 1 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 4 6 0 1 26
TJ Newman (W, 3-2) 3.0 2 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 9 12 2 5 41
Totals 10 8 5 5 8 1 0 0 0 35 45 6 12 161



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Tabor - Top of 1st TAB EVA
Cole Schieffer struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 0 0
Easton Norris reached first on a throwing error by p, bunt, advanced to second (1-0 B). 0 0
Jared Mack singled to right center, RBI (3-2 KKBBFB); Easton Norris scored, unearned. 1 0
Eric Calder singled to center field (1-1 FB); Jared Mack advanced to second. 1 0
Jack Kiser singled to right field (1-1 BK); Eric Calder advanced to second; Jared Mack advanced to third. 1 0
Brenden Buseman struck out looking (2-2 BSBKK). 1 0
Jose Narvaez flied out to rf (1-1 KB). 1 0

Evangel (MO) - Bottom of 1st TAB EVA
Evan Jno-Baptiste flied out to rf (1-0 B). 1 0
Nate Nunes hit by pitch (1-1 KH). 1 0
Cade Beshore flied out to rf (0-1 K). 1 0
Nate Nunes stole second. 1 0
Quentin Edwards walked (3-1 BKBBB). 1 0
Justus Cherrico singled through the left side, RBI (3-2 KBBBF); Quentin Edwards advanced to second; Nate
Nunes scored. 1 1
Heath Perry reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 F); Justus Cherrico advanced to second; Quentin Edwards out
at third 3b unassisted. 1 1

Tabor - Top of 2nd TAB EVA
Robert Diaz walked (3-1 BBBKB). 1 1
Ethan Crawford grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); Robert Diaz advanced to second. 1 1
Cole Schieffer flied out to rf (1-1 BK). 1 1
Easton Norris walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 1
Jared Mack singled through the left side, RBI (0-0); Easton Norris advanced to second; Robert Diaz scored. 2 1
Eric Calder singled to left field, RBI (3-2 BBKSFBFFF); Jared Mack advanced to third; Easton Norris scored. 3 1
Jack Kiser reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 S); Eric Calder out at second ss to 2b. 3 1

Evangel (MO) - Bottom of 2nd TAB EVA
Kannon Perry grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 3 1
Dylan Michaelson homered to right center, RBI (0-0). 3 2
Kai Strasser walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 2
Kai Strasser advanced to second on a wild pitch. 3 2
Evan Jno-Baptiste flied out to cf (2-2 KSBB); Kai Strasser out at third cf to 2b to ss, on appeal. 3 2

Tabor - Top of 3rd TAB EVA
Brenden Buseman flied out to cf (1-1 BF). 3 2
Jose Narvaez struck out swinging (1-2 FKBFS). 3 2
Robert Diaz grounded out to ss (0-0). 3 2

Evangel (MO) - Bottom of 3rd TAB EVA
Nate Nunes doubled down the rf line (0-1 F). 3 2
Cade Beshore singled to right field (0-1 F); Nate Nunes advanced to third. 3 2
Quentin Edwards flied out to cf, SAC, RBI (1-0 B); Nate Nunes scored. 3 3
Justus Cherrico homered to center field, 2 RBI (0-0); Cade Beshore scored. 3 5
Heath Perry grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 3 5
Kannon Perry flied out to lf (0-0). 3 5

Tabor - Top of 4th TAB EVA
Ethan Crawford reached first on a throwing error by ss, advanced to second (0-0). 3 5
Trace Kopper pinch ran for Ethan Crawford. 3 5



Cole Schieffer reached first on a fielding error by 2b (1-1 FB); Trace Kopper advanced to third. 3 5
Easton Norris flied out to lf, SAC, RBI (0-1 K); Trace Kopper scored, unearned. 4 5
Cole Schieffer out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 4 5
Jared Mack struck out swinging (2-2 KBBFS). 4 5

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Evangel (MO) - Bottom of 4th TAB EVA
Ethan Crawford to c for Trace Kopper. 4 5
Dylan Michaelson singled through the left side (0-0). 4 5
Kai Strasser flied out to lf (0-1 S). 4 5
Evan Jno-Baptiste homered to right field, 2 RBI (0-0); Dylan Michaelson scored. 4 7
Nate Nunes flied out to lf (1-1 BK). 4 7
Cade Beshore flied out to rf (2-0 BB). 4 7

Tabor - Top of 5th TAB EVA
Mason Reilly to 2b for Kai Strasser. 4 7
Eric Calder grounded out to 2b (3-2 KFBFBB). 4 7
Jack Kiser singled through the left side (0-1 K). 4 7
Joe Stangl pinch hit for Brenden Buseman. 4 7
Jack Kiser advanced to second on a wild pitch. 4 7
Joe Stangl doubled to right field, RBI (2-1 BKB); Jack Kiser scored. 5 7
Jose Narvaez doubled to center field, RBI (2-2 BSBS); Joe Stangl scored. 6 7
Robert Diaz grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); Jose Narvaez advanced to third. 6 7
Ethan Crawford grounded out to ss (1-1 FB). 6 7

Evangel (MO) - Bottom of 5th TAB EVA
Quentin Edwards struck out looking (1-2 KBFK). 6 7
Justus Cherrico struck out looking (3-2 SBBFBFK). 6 7
Heath Perry popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 6 7

Tabor - Top of 6th TAB EVA
Carson Dobberstein to p for Riley Fuller. 6 7
Cole Schieffer walked (3-2 BBKBFB). 6 7
Easton Norris struck out swinging (1-2 FFBS). 6 7
Cole Schieffer stole second, advanced to third on a throwing error by 1b. 6 7
Jared Mack struck out swinging (2-2 FBFBS). 6 7
Eric Calder grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 6 7

Evangel (MO) - Bottom of 6th TAB EVA
Kannon Perry flied out to lf (3-2 BBKFB). 6 7
Dylan Michaelson walked (3-2 KSBFBBB). 6 7
Mason Reilly reached on a fielder's choice (2-1 FBB); Dylan Michaelson advanced to second on a throwing
error by 3b, advanced to third. 6 7
Zaid Flynn to p for Logan McGuire. 6 7
Evan Jno-Baptiste grounded into double play ss to 1b (0-1 K); Mason Reilly out on the play. 6 7

Tabor - Top of 7th TAB EVA
Jack Kiser reached first on a fielding error by 1b (0-1 K). 6 7
Joe Stangl walked (3-2 FSBFBBB); Jack Kiser advanced to second, advanced to third on a throwing error by
c. 6 7
TJ Newman to p for Carson Dobberstein. 6 7
Jose Narvaez popped out to 1b (1-2 KBKF). 6 7
Robert Diaz grounded out to 1b unassisted, SAC, bunt, RBI (0-1 F); Joe Stangl advanced to second; Jack
Kiser scored, unearned. 7 7
Danny Zepeda pinch hit for Ethan Crawford. 7 7
Danny Zepeda flied out to rf (0-1 K). 7 7



Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Evangel (MO) - Bottom of 7th TAB EVA
Joe Stangl to dh. 7 7
Ethan Crawford to c for Danny Zepeda. 7 7
Nate Nunes singled to right field (3-2 FKBBBF). 7 7
Cade Beshore singled to left center (0-1 K); Nate Nunes advanced to second. 7 7
Quentin Edwards flied out to rf (3-2 BKFBB). 7 7
Justus Cherrico struck out swinging (3-2 BKBSBS). 7 7
Heath Perry struck out looking (3-2 KKBBFBK). 7 7

Tabor - Top of 8th TAB EVA
Cole Schieffer singled through the left side (1-1 KB). 7 7
Easton Norris walked (3-2 BBFKBFB); Cole Schieffer advanced to second. 7 7
Jared Mack reached on a fielder's choice, SAC, bunt (0-0); Easton Norris advanced to second; Cole Schieffer
out at third p to 3b. 7 7
Eric Calder reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); Jared Mack out at second ss to 2b; Easton Norris advanced
to third. 7 7
Carter Drumright pinch ran for Eric Calder. 7 7
Carter Drumright stole second. 7 7
Jack Kiser singled to third base, RBI (1-2 KBK); Carter Drumright advanced to third; Easton Norris scored. 8 7
Jack Kiser stole second. 8 7
Joe Stangl struck out looking (2-2 KBBFK). 8 7

Evangel (MO) - Bottom of 8th TAB EVA
Eric Calder to 1b for Carter Drumright. 8 7
Kannon Perry hit by pitch (3-1 BKBBH). 8 7
Drew Dobberstein pinch ran for Kannon Perry. 8 7
Dylan Michaelson walked (3-2 KBFBBB); Drew Dobberstein advanced to second. 8 7
Drew Dobberstein out at third p to 3b to ss, picked off, caught stealing. 8 7
Mason Reilly flied out to lf (0-0). 8 7
Evan Jno-Baptiste singled down the lf line (0-0); Dylan Michaelson advanced to second. 8 7
Nate Nunes walked (3-2 FBBBFB); Evan Jno-Baptiste advanced to second; Dylan Michaelson advanced to
third. 8 7
Cade Beshore doubled to right center, 3 RBI (0-1 K); Nate Nunes scored; Evan Jno-Baptiste scored; Dylan
Michaelson scored. 8 10
Quentin Edwards was intentionally walked (3-0 BBBB). 8 10
Brayden Berens to p for Zaid Flynn. 8 10
Quentin Edwards advanced to second; Cade Beshore advanced to third on a balk. 8 10
Justus Cherrico walked (3-0 BBBB). 8 10
Heath Perry reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 BBKS); Justus Cherrico out at second ss unassisted. 8 10

Tabor - Top of 9th TAB EVA
Kannon Perry to c for Drew Dobberstein. 8 10
Jose Narvaez grounded out to 3b (1-2 KSB). 8 10
Robert Diaz struck out swinging (1-2 SSBS). 8 10
Ethan Crawford grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 8 10

Evangel (MO) - Bottom of 9th TAB EVA


